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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme

German Amiga Mag PD

File Dir

AM9209_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9209_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9210_1.1lha misc/amag
AM9210_2.1lha misc/amag
AM9211_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9211_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9212_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9212 2.lha misc/amag
AM9301_1.1lha misc/amag
AM9301_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9301_3.1ha misc/amag
AM9301_4.1ha misc/amag
AM9302_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9302_2.1lha misc/amag
AM9302_3.lha misc/amag
AM9302_4.1ha misc/amag
AM9303_1.1lha misc/amag
AM9303_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9303_3.lha misc/amag
AM9303_4.1lha misc/amag
AM9304_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9305_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9305_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9305_3.1ha misc/amag
AM9305_4.1lha misc/amag
AM9305_5.1ha misc/amag
AM9305_6.1ha misc/amag
AM9306_1.1ha misc/amag
AM9306_2.1ha misc/amag
AM9306_3.1lha misc/amag
AM9306_4.1lha misc/amag
AM9306_5.1ha misc/amag
AM9307_1.1lha misc/amag
AM9307_2.1ha misc/amag

or

Size Age Description

666K
599K
761K
440K
487K
470K
428K
507K
450K
434K
417K
198K
626K
484K
504K
596K
531K
637K
476K

45K
530K
680K
595K
780K
727K
704K
570K
616K
642K
755K
677K
427K
605K
585K

439+«German
439+«German
439+xGerman

"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
"Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga
Amiga

439+«German
439xGerman
439xGerman
439xGerman
439*«German
426+German
426+xGerman
426xGerman
426+German
424 «German
424+«German
424 +«German
424 xGerman
423xAmiga
423xAmiga
423xAmiga
423+«Amiga

get

Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin’
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin
Magazin PD-Disks of March 1993
Magazin PD-Disks
Magazin PD-Disks
Magazin PD-Disks

help

PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,
PD,

314xAmiga-Mag-PD 4/93 Disk 2

415+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
415xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
415xAmiga—Magazin-PD
415«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
415+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
415xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
413+«Amiga-PD-Magazin
413+xAMiga—-PD-Magazin
413+«AMIGA-Magazin—-PD
413+«AMIGA-Magazin—-PD
413+«AMIGA-Magazin-PD

409+«German Amiga Magazin PD,
409«German Amiga Magazin PD,

5/93
5/93
5/93
5/93
5/93
5/93
6/93
6/93
6/93
6/93
6/93

, Disk
, Disk
, Disk
, Disk
, Disk
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AM9307_3.1lha misc/amag 720K 409+«German Amiga Magazin PD, 7/93, Disk 3/4
AM9307_4.1ha misc/amag 781K 409+«German Amiga Magazin PD, 7/93, Disk 4/4
AM9308_1.1ha misc/amag 555K 403+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk B
AM9308_2.1lha misc/amag 683K 404+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk B
AM9308_3.1lha misc/amag 550K 404+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk C
AM9308_4.1lha misc/amag 673K 404+«Amiga-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk D
AM9308_5.1ha misc/amag 509K 404+Amiga—-Magazin PD 8/93, Disk E
AM9309_1.1ha misc/amag 402K 398+Amiga Magazin PD 9/93, Disk 1/4
AM9309_2.1ha misc/amag 512K 398+«Amiga Magazin PD 9/93, Disk 2/4
AM9309_3.1lha misc/amag 578K 398«Amiga Magazin PD 9/93, Disk 3/4
AM9309_4.1ha misc/amag 703K 398+Amiga Magazin PD 9/93, Disk 4/4
AM9310_1.1ha misc/amag 780K 395«Amiga-Magazin-PD 10/93 Disk A
AM9310_2.1ha misc/amag 743K 395«Amiga-Magazin-PD 10/93 Disk B
AM9310_3.1lha misc/amag 588K 395+«Amiga-Magazin-PD 10/93 Disk C
AM9310_4.1ha misc/amag 418K 395«Amiga-Magazin-PD 10/93 Disk D
AM9310_5.1ha misc/amag 511K 395«Amiga-Magazin-PD 10/93 Disk E
AM9311_1.1lha misc/amag 619K 389+Amiga-Magazin-PD 11/93 Disk A
AM9311_2.1ha misc/amag 716K 389+«Amiga-Magazin-PD 11/93 Disk B
AM9311_3.1lha misc/amag 624K 389+«Amiga-Magazin-PD 11/93 Disk C
AM9311_4.1ha misc/amag 494K 389«Amiga-Magazin-PD 11/93 Disk D
AM9311_5.1ha misc/amag 650K 389«Amiga-Magazin-PD 11/93 Disk D
AM9312_1.1lha misc/amag 448K 386%Amiga Magazin PD-Disk 12/93 - Disk 1
AM9312_2.1ha misc/amag 771K 386*Amiga Magazin PD-Disk 12/93 - Disk 2
AM9312_3.1ha misc/amag 482K 386+Amiga Magazin PD-Disk 12/93 - Disk 3
AM9312_4.1ha misc/amag 472K 386+«Amiga Magazin PD-Disk 12/93 - Disk 4
AM9312_5.1ha misc/amag 734K 386+Amiga Magazin PD-Disk 12/93 - Disk 5
AM9401_1.1ha misc/amag 691K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 01/94 Disk 1/4
AM9401_2.1ha misc/amag 508K 339xAmiga Magazine PD 01/94 Disk 2/4
AM9401_3.1ha misc/amag 650K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 01/94 Disk 3/4
AM9402_1.1ha misc/amag 683K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 02/94 Disk 1/5
AM9402_2.1ha misc/amag 602K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 02/94 Disk 2/5
AM9402_3.1lha misc/amag 698K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 02/94 Disk 3/5
AM9402_4.1ha misc/amag 735K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 02/94 Disk 4/5
AM9402_5.1ha misc/amag 710K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 02/94 Disk 5/5
AM9403_1.1ha misc/amag 375K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 03/94 Disk 1/5
AM9403_2.1ha misc/amag 719K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 03/94 Disk 2/5
AM9403_3.1lha misc/amag 581K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 03/94 Disk 3/5
AM9403_4.1ha misc/amag 251K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 03/94 Disk 4/5
AM9403_5.1ha misc/amag 633K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 03/94 Disk 5/5
AM9404_1.1ha misc/amag 518K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 04/94, Disk 1/4
AM9404_2.1ha misc/amag 712K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 04/94, Disk 2/4
AM9404_3.1ha misc/amag 582K 339«Amiga Magazine PD 04/94, Disk 3/4
AM9404_4.1ha misc/amag 692K 339+«Amiga Magazine PD 04/94, Disk 4/4
AM9405_1.1ha misc/amag 519K 360+Amiga Magazin May-94

AM9405_2.1lha misc/amag 397K 36l+AmigaMagzin May-94 Disk 2 (VoxelSpace etc.)
AM9405_3.1ha misc/amag 614K 360+«Amiga Magazin May-94

AM9405_5.1ha misc/amag 649K 360+«Amiga Magazin May-94

AM9406_1.1ha misc/amag 393K 360+xAmiga-Magazin June/94 Disk 1
AM9406_2.1ha misc/amag 596K 360+«Amiga-Magazin June/94 Disk 2
AM9406_3.1ha misc/amag 687K 360+«Amiga—-Magazin June/94 Disk 3
AM9406_4.1ha misc/amag 729K 360+«Amiga—-Magazin June/94 Disk 4
AM9406_5.1ha misc/amag 667K 360+«Amiga-Magazin June/94 Disk 5
AM9406_6.1ha misc/amag 736K 360+«Amiga-Magazin June/94 Disk 6
AM9406_7.1ha misc/amag 799K 360*Amiga-Magazin June/94 Disk 7
AM9407_1.1ha misc/amag 572K 314+«Amiga-Mag-PD 7/94 Disk 1
AM9407_2.1ha misc/amag 468K 314+«Amiga—-Mag-PD 7/94 Disk 2
AM9407_3.1lha misc/amag 734K 314+«Amiga-Mag-PD 7/94 Disk 3
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3/5

AM9408_1.
AM9408_2.
AM9408_3.
AM9408_4.
AM9408_5.
AM9409_1.
AM9409_2.
AM9409_3.
AM9409_4.
AM9409_5.
AM9409_6.
AM94105b.
AM9410_1.
AM9410_2.
AM9410_3.
AM9410_4.

AM9410_5a.lha

AM9410_6.
AM9411_1.
AM9411_2.
AM9411_3.
AM9411 4.
AM9411_5.
AM9411_6.
AM9411_7.
AM94121a.
AM94121Db.

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

AM94122.1ha

AM94123a.
AM94123b.
AM94124a.
AM94124Db.
AM94125a.
AM94125b.

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

AM94126.1lha
AM95011.1ha
AM95012.1ha
AM95013.1ha
AM95014.1ha
AM95015.1ha

AM95016a.
AM95016b.

lha
lha

AM95021.1ha
AM95022.1ha

AM95023a.
AM95023Db.
AM95024a.
AM95024Db.

lha
lha
lha
lha

AM95031.1lha
AM95032.1lha
AM95033.1lha
AM95034.1ha
AM95035.1ha

AM95036a.
AM95036b.

lha
lha

AM95041.1ha
AM95042.1lha

misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag

556K
617K
577K
806K
846K
548K
226K
694K
540K
359K
660K
513K
819K
265K
511K
545K
433K
281K
648K
239K
653K
783K
792K
465K
759K
685K
754K
356K
504K
742K
741K
813K
761K
765K
320K
623K
406K
748K
523K
121K
721K
730K
450K
484K
738K
635K
447K
324K
641K
286K
620K
700K
559K
441K
520K
527K
624K

349xAmiga Magzine
349«Amiga Magzine
349«xAmiga Magzine
349«Amiga Magzine PD,
349«Amiga Magzine PD,
342+xAmiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+xAmiga Magazine PD
342xAmiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
342xAmiga Magazine PD
342+«Amiga Magazine PD
335«Amiga Magazine PD
335«xAmiga Magazine PD
335«xAmiga Magazine PD
335xAmiga Magazine PD
335«¥Amiga Magazine PD
335«Amiga Magazine PD
335xAmiga Magazine PD
322+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
322+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
322xAmiga-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
322+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
322+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
322xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
322xAmiga-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
322xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
322+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
322+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
321xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
321xAmiga-Magazin-PD
321+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
321+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
321+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
321xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
323xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
323*«Amiga-Magazin—-PD
323xAmiga-Magazin-PD
323+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
323+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
323xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
323*«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
316+«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
3l6+xAmiga-Magazin-PD

PD,
PD,
PD,

Disk
Disk
Disk
Disk
Disk
09/9
09/9
09/9
09/9
09/9
09/9
10/9
10/9
10/9
10/9
10/9
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11/9
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1/95
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02/95
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4/95
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4, Di
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4, Di
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Disk
Disk
Disk
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AM95043.1lha
AM95044.1ha
AM95045.1ha

AM95046a.
AM95046b.
AM95046c.

lha
lha
lha

AM95047.1ha

AM95054a.
AM95054b.
AM9505_1
AM9505_2
AM9505_3
AM95061a.
AM95061b.
AM95063a.
AM95063b.
AM95064a.
AM95064b.
AM9506_2
AM9506_5
AM9506_6.
AM9506_7
AM95073a.
AM95073b.
AM95074a.
AM95074b.
AM95075a.
AM95075b.
AM9507_1
AM9507_2
AM9507_6.
AM95083A.
AM95083B.
AM9508_1
AM9508_2
AM9508_4
AM9508_5
AM9508_6.
AM95093a.
AM95093b.
AM95094a.
AM95094b.
AM95095a.
AM95095b.
AM95095c.
AM95095d.
AM95096a.
AM95096b.
AM9509_1.
AM9509_2.

lha
lha

.lha
.lha
.lha

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

.lha
.lha

lha

.1lha

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

.lha
.lha

lha
lha
lha

.lha
.lha
.lha
.1lha

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

AM95101.1ha
AM95102.1ha

AM95103a.
AM95103b.

lha
lha

AM95105.1ha
AM95106.1ha
AM95111.1ha

misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag

741K
450K
291K
751K
741K
772K
652K
725K
410K
669K
661K
698K
671K
277K
779K
716K
402K
819K
324K
450K

OK
782K
803K
740K
557K
515K
845K
588K
706K
513K
490K
625K
612K
681K
281K
671K
407K
718K
802K
449K
604K
561K
603K
799K
801K
795K
602K
761K
739K
299K
755K
554K
746K
802K
326K
786K
707K

3l6xAmiga—Magazin-PD
316+«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
3l6+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
3l6+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
3l6+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
3l16xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
316+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
310«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
310+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
310+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
310xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
310xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
309«xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
309+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
309+«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
309«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
305«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
305«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
305«Amiga-Magazin-PD
305«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
304+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
305xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
305«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
305xAmiga-Magazin-PD
305«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
296+«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
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296xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
296+xAmiga-Magazin—-PD
296+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
296+xAmiga-Magazin-PD
296xAmiga-Magazin-PD
293xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
293xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
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AM95112.1ha
AM95114.1ha
AM95115.1lha
AM95116.1lha
AM95117.1ha

AM9511_3.
AM95124a.
AM95124b.
AM95124c.
AM95124d.
AM9512_1.
AM9512_2.

AMIndex9505.1lha

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

search

AMS96011b.1ha

AMS96016.
AS9301_1.
AS9301_2.
AS9301_3.
AS9301_4.
AS9301_5.
AS9302_1.
AS9302_2.
AS9302_3.
AS9302_4.
AS9302_5.

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag

misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag
misc/amag

549K
356K
397K
690K
720K
759K
580K
300K
767K
746K
749K
142K

69K

382K
303K
761K
243K
503K
355K
279K
551K
465K
739K
331K
253K

288«Amiga—-Magazin—-PD
288+xAmiga—-Magazin-PD
288+Amiga-Magazin-PD
288+Amiga-Magazin-PD
288+Amiga-Magazin-PD
288«Amiga—-Magazin-PD
281lxAmiga—-Magazin-PD
281lxAmiga—-Magazin-PD
281+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
281+«Amiga-Magazin-PD
281+xAmiga—-Magazin—-PD
281xAmiga—-Magazin-PD

310+«Lha’ed readme files upto Mai 95 for easier

276+xAmiga-Magazin—-Special-PD
276xAmiga-Magazin—Special-PD

420xAmiga
420+«Amiga
420xAmiga
420xAmiga
420+xAmiga

Magazin PD
Magazin PD
Magazin PD
Magazin PD
Magazin PD

389xAmiga—Magazin—-Sonderheft
389+«Amiga—-Magazin-Sonderheft
389+«Amiga—-Magazin—-Sonderheft
389+«Amiga-Magazin-Sonderheft
389+xAmiga—-Magazin-Sonderheft

Sonderheft
Sonderheft
Sonderheft
Sonderheft
Sonderheft

02/93
02/93
02/93
02/93
02/93

01/93
01/93
01/93
01/93
01/93

Dskl
Dsk2
Dsk3
Dsk4
Dskb

Disk A
Disk B
Disk C
Disk D
Disk E
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